BOROUGH OF INTERLAKEN WORKSHOP MINUTES AUGUST 15, 2018 7:00 P.M. BOROUGH HALL

The workshop meeting of the Borough of Interlaken was called to order at 7:00 p.m., by Mayor Nohilly. Sunshine Statement was read by Borough Clerk Reibrich. "The notice of the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act has been satisfied by forwarding notice to the Coaster and Asbury Park Press. A copy of the notice is posted on the Borough bulletin board and is on file in the Borough Clerk's office."

Present:	Mayor Nohilly, Council President White, Council members: Butler, Franks, Horowitz,
	Menditto, Watson

Also Present: Borough Attorney Richard Shaklee, and Borough Clerk/Administrator Lori Reibrich

1. **FALL FEST:** The Mayor and Council discussed what was completed in regards to the Fall Fest Event and what additional items remained. Details regarding contracts, ordering of supplies and picking up of tables and chairs from the Allenhurst Fire House were discussed.

The Council had a brief discussion regarding Air Show Monument Dedication, the amount of tents and supplies needed for Borough Historian, Bob Waitt. The Council discussed Mr. Waitt's dedication to the history of the town and how they look forward to the presentation.

Councilmen Watson and Butler discussed the Air Show commemorative shirt design that was created for the apparel this year.

The Council discussed the lack of volunteerism and how this impacts the Fall Fest.

2. <u>NEW BUSINESS:</u> No new business at this time.

3. <u>**PUBLIC COMMENT:**</u> Mayor Nohilly opened the floor. No comments were made. Mayor Nohilly closed the floor.

4. <u>ADJOURNMENT:</u> With no further comments from the Governing Body, Councilman Franks made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Councilwoman Horowitz and unanimously carried.

	Mayor Nohilly	Council President White	Councilman Franks	Councilwoman Horowitz	Councilman Butler	Councilman Watson	Councilman Menditto
Motion to Approve			x				
Motion to Second				х			
Approved		х	х	х	х	х	х
Opposed							
Abstain/ Recuse							
Absent/ Excused							

Lori Reibrich, RMC Borough Clerk/Administrator